Prodigy Finance CM2020-1 Designated Activity

2nd Floor Block 5 Irish Life Centre Abbey Street Lower Dublin 1, D01 P767, Ireland

Cayman Islands Stock Exchange (**Exchange**) Six Cricket Square Third Floor Elgin Avenue P.O. Box 2408 Grand Cayman KY1-1105 Cayman Islands

01 July 2022

Dear Sirs,

We are writing in connection with Prodigy Finance CM2020-1 Designated Activity Company (**Issuer**) which has listed USD\$47,344,412 secured Class B Notes maturing 2045 (**Notes**) on the Exchange. Capitalised terms used in this notice but not herein defined shall carry the meanings ascribed in the Amendment Letter (defined below).

Pursuant to paragraph 8.87 of the listing rules of the Exchange, we, the Issuer, hereby notify the Exchange that the Issuer executed an Amendment Letter dated 01 July 2022 addressed to, amongst others, each of the Class B Lenders, the Facility Agent, the Security Trustee and the Cash Manager (**Amendment Letter**). The Amendment Letter results in certain changes to the material contracts submitted to the Exchange on listing of the Notes. Specifically, the Amendment Letter, amongst other things, extends the Ramp-Up Period and certain other related dates in each of the Intercreditor Agreement, the Class A Finance Agreement and the Class B Finance Agreement from 30 June 2022 to 31 March 2023. We will submit a copy of the Amendment Letter for your records.

Yours faithfull

Prodigy Finance CM2020-1 Designated Activity

Name: Rhys Owens
Position: Alternate Director

riceell